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SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
front and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 2, 18S1. 

[No. 14, S.] 	 [Published FebrJary 3, 1881 ] 

CHAPTER 4. 

AN ACT to appropriate to Geo. E. Sutherland, J. B McGrew, 
P. H. Smith and Sawyer and Weston certain sums of money 
therein Lamed. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 
SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of the Amfriation, 

general fund, out of any money not otherwise appro. 	" 
priated, the sum of one thousand two hundred and sixty- 
eight dollars and fifty cents, to Geo. E. Sutherland ; the 
sum of eight hundred and seventy-one dollars and 
ninety cents, tc P. II. Smith ; the sum of six hundred 
and seven dollars and fifty cents, t) J. B. McGrew, and 
the sum of six hundred and thirty-two dollars and fbrty 
cents, to Sawyer and Weston ; in full, for services as 
committee, and stenographer, expert in bookkeeping, 
clerk, witne , ses and personal expenses, in their inves-
tigation of the affairs of the Wisconsin state hospital 
for the insane, under and pursuant to the provisions of 
a joint resolution of the Wisconsin legislature, adopted 
March 15, 1880. 

SECTION 2. The secretary of state shall draw his secretary or 
warrant on the state treasurer for the foregoing amounts rartrearTt. 

draw 

only when he shall have furnished him, and filed in his 
office, satisfactory receipts in full, for all demands 
against the state growing ouc of said investigation. 

SECTION 3. Tbis act shall take effect and be in force, 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 3, 1881. 

[No. 101, A..] 	 [Published February 15, 1881.] 

CHAPTER 5. 
AN ACT fixing tte terms of the circuit court for Lincoln county. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. The terms of the circuit court for Lin- Tema& courts. 

cola county shall hereafter be held on the fourth Tues- 
day in February and the fourth Tuesday in September 
of each year. 



6 	 LAWS OF WISCONSIN—Cs. 6. 

Unfinished 
business. 

Repealed. 

SECTION 2. All writs, summons, recognizances, pro-
cesses, informations, motions, and other proceedings in 
said court, and all jurors summoned to attend, and all 
notices of trial, and every and all proceedings pending 
or to be heard on the days heretofore fixed as the first 
day of said terms, shall be held returnable, cited to ap-
pear, and noticed for hearing, on the day herein fixed 
for the first day of said term, and shall be heard and 
disposed of as if noticed for hearing on the days herein 
fixed. 

SECTION 3. All acts or parts of acts, conflicting with 
this act, are hereby repealed, so far as they conflict 
with this act. 

SEcnoN 4. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 15, 1881. 

[No. 25, A.] 	 [Published February 18, 1881.] 

CHAPTER 6. 
AN ACT to authorize the common council of the city of Beloit 

to issue the bonds of said city for the purpose of paying its 
present bonded indebtedness. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

Amount of 	SECTION 1. The common council of the city of 
bonds. Beloit is hereby authorized and empowered, at any 

time after the passage of this act, to issue bonds of said 
city to an amount in all not exceeding one hundred 
thousand dollars, bearing annual interest not exceeding 
six per cent. per annum, for the purpose of paying the 
outstanding bonds of said city which were issued 
under and pursuant to the provisions of chapter eleven 
of the private and local laws of this state passed in 
the year 1870, entitled an act to enable the town of 
Beloit and the city of Beloit to settle their bonded in-
debtedness. 

When bonds 	SECTION 2. Each and every bond issued in pursu- 
and  

able. 
interest are ance of the provisions of this act, shall become due pay 

and payable on the tenth day of February of the year 
designated upon such bond, and the interest, at the 
rate specified upon such bond, shall be payable on the 
tenth day of February in each year after the same is 
issued, until the principal sum becomes due and pay-
able. 

Place of pay. 	SECTION 3. Each and every bond Limed under and 
Tulaw be ape-  by virtue of the provisions of this act, shall be made 


